Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council

October 18, 2023

April Lechty

Office of Asset Planning & Management
Indiana Department of Transportation
100 N. Senate Ave. RM N955-PL
Indianapolis, IN 46204

RE:  Approval of Modifications to the 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP
Dear April,

This is to inform you of the approval of the Modification 24-46 & 24-47 to the 2024-2028 Northeastern Indiana Regional
Coordinating Council’s (NIRCC) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). I have included the TIP sheet and the
INDOT spreadsheet to detail the projects.

*  Various #1902016 — INDOT, 24-46
0 Conformity date: 6-30-23, exempt
= Various # 2001519 — INDOT, STP — 24-47
0 Conformity date: 6-30-23, exempt

A hard copy of this notice will NOT be sent. The revised 2022-2026 NIRCC TIP is available on NIRCC.com. Please
contact me if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

%&z‘t(h( ﬁ e

Stacey Gorsuch
Principal Transportation Planner

cc: Michael McNeil
Jenny Bass
Stephanie Belch
David Armstrong
Dan Heflin
Damien Perry
Karen James
Alex Zembala
Miguel Tucker
Kevin Shaw
Jay Mitchell
Ryan Pennington

Attachments

200 East Berry Street Suite 230 Website Executive Director: Daniel S. Avery
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802-2735 Telephone: (260) 449-7309

www-htree.com Fax: (260) 449-8652



2024-2028 TIP
Modifications October 18, 2023

Estimated Cost Other | Federal State Contract# | TIP Date
Project Information DES# |Phase AIM Fundin ICG Date | Comments
) 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028* Year Funds Funds . 9 -
Letting | AQ Finding
NVarious T-44080 6/30/2023 Adding an
additional
District Traffic Project 1902016 $368,515to CN
. . . in FY24 (total CN
Raised Pavement Markings, Refurbished CN $706,515 $565,212 $141,303(  24-46 1/18/2024 exempt $706,515)
Total cost for project:|  $706,515 Totals $706,515 $0 $0 $0 $0 $565,212 $141,303
A it .
Various R-42968 6/30/2023 ggg:zgnZT
At various locations within Elkhart, Fort Wayne & 2001519 RW 2023 $20,000 $5,000 $140,343 to CN
Wabash subdistricts CN $597,343 $477,874 $119,469 STP in FY24 (total
ADA Sidewalk Ramp Construction 24-47 3/13/2024 exempt | CN $597,343)
Total cost for project:| $622,343 Totals $597,343 $0 $0 $0 $0 $497,874 $124,469




STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST
| Grouped Project |

Date: 10/6/23

Fort Wayne District

Grouped Project

Allen, AQC Exempt 6-30-2023
N ADA Sidewalk Ramp At various locations in within the Dekalb, Fort Additional $140,343 CN for FY 24 (total
24-47 INDOT 2001519 R-42968 Various |on Sidevl Bkt Fort Wayne. & Wabath Subs. |Steuben, | Wayne STP Safety CN |$ 47787400 |5  119.469.00 507,343 950,386 ) 03113/24]  NIRCC
Noble
. Within the Fort Wayne District, for . AQC Exempt 6-30-2023
24-46 INDOT 1902016 T-44080 Various | Réised Pavement RPM Refurbishment 2024 at Various | Various Fort STP Safety CN |$ 56521200 |$  141,303.00 706,515 706,515| Additional $368,515 CN for FY 24 (total 0118/24|  NIRCC
Markings, Refurbished Locations Wayne now $706,515)

10/27/2023



	AM 24-46 & 47 INDOT 10-18-23
	AM 24-46 & 47 INDOT letter 10-18-23
	n2

